

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1327 / 2017

Ramesh Chand Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State (Education Department)Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Akhil Simlote.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Y.S.Jadoun on behalf of
Mr. S.K.Gupta.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

12/12/2017

In view of the written request seeking adjournment, list
on January 17, 2018.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J. (PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),C.J.

N.Gandhi/Mohit/36

सत्यमेव जयते