

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT  
JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1327 / 2017

Ramesh Chand Sharma

---Appellant

Versus

State (Education Department)Ors

----Respondents

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Akshat Dewan, Adv. for  
Mr. Akhil Simlote, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunandan Sharma, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI**

**Order**

**17/01/2018**

Counsel submits that misc. application has been filed by the applicant-Surendra Kumar Jhandoliya seeking permission of this Court to be impleaded as party respondent in the instant appeal.

It is informed that the very applicant was permitted to appear before the Id. Single Judge as an intervener in the proceedings.

After we have heard counsel for the parties, we consider it appropriate that the applicant be permitted to intervene in the instant proceedings as an intervener.

Let names of Mr. S.K. Gupta, AAG & Mr. Raghunandan Sharma, Adv. be shown in the cause list.

List the matter for hearing.

**(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J.**

**(AJAY RASTOGI),J.**