

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1327/2017

Ramesh Chand Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Education Department & Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG with Mr. M.S. Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

10/08/2023

The application No.1/2023 preferred on behalf of the appellant for early listing of the special is considered and disposed of.

List the matter on 31.08.2023, as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J