

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1327/2017

Ramesh Chand Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.M. Sharma with Mr. Vishwas Fatehpuria for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

17/11/2025

List the matter on 06.01.2026 as prayed by learned counsel
for the respondents.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/154